Doc. 3010494374

Case: 11-1875 Document: 003110494374 Page: 1 Date Filed: 04/07/2011

## UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE THIRD CIRCUIT

## No. <u>11-1875</u>

Christian Enrique Davila v. Attorney General (A043 917 656)

## **ORDER**

The above-captioned petition for review was filed on April 7, 2011. Petitioner seeks review of an Immigration Judge's removal order issued on July 21, 2009. The parties are hereby ORDERED to address this Court's authority over the petition. See 8 U.S.C. § 1252(b)(1) (petition for review must be filed not later than 30 days after date of final order of removal); 8 U.S.C. § 1252(d)(1) (review of final orders of removal only after exhaustion of all administrative remedies available as of right). Written responses must be filed and served within fourteen (14) days of the date of this order.

For the Court,

/s/ Marcia M. Waldron Clerk

Dated: April 7, 2011

tmk/cc: Christian Enrique Davila Thomas Hussey, Esq. Eric Holder, Esq.